Data Sheet
(for product as supplied)

syrups Product MANGO & PASSIONFRUIT MILKSHAKE
.COM Product Ref R110054
Dilution Ratio v/v 1+19 Dilution Ratio w/w 1 + 16.58
Date of Printing 04/02/2025 Date of Issue / Last Amendment 04/02/2025
Reason for Amendment FIRST ISSUE

Process Instructions

Sensory Characteristics

Pack Size

Shelf life Unopened
Container/ Bag

Storage Conditions

Legal Name

(UNCONTROLLED ONCE ISSUED)

DILUTE AS PER RATIO ABOVE WITH MILK

A CLEAR DARK ORANGE LIQUID WITH FLAVOUR AND AROMA TYPICAL OF MANGO & PASSIONFRUIT

2X50R 4 X5LITRE POLYBOTTLES IN CARDBOARD OUTER

18 Month(s) ONCE OPENED

STORE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE OUT OF STRONG SUNLIGHT & AWAY FROM STRONG ODOURS

CONCENTRATED MANGO & PASSIONFRUIT FLAVOUR SYRUP WITH SUGAR AND SWEETENER

INGREDIENTS -
CONCENTRATE

WATER, SUGAR, FLAVOURINGS, ACID (CITRIC ACID), PRESERVATIVE (POTASSIUM SORBATE), THICKENER (XANTHAN GUM),
COLOURS (TARTRAZINE*, ALLURA RED*), SWEETENER (SODIUM SACCHARIN)

INGREDIENTS - READY TO
DRINK

GUIDANCE ONLY -
ASSUMING DILUTED AS
ABOVE WITH WATER

NO ALLERGENS PRESENT IN CONCENTRATE FORM

NO ALLERGENS PRESENT WHEN DILUTED AT RATIO ABOVE

Allergens & Intolerances

*Contains Colour(s) which may have an adverse effect on activity & attention in children

Product Standards Concentrate RTD (WHEN DILUTED WITH WATER)

Brix® 342+1.0 1.9+0.2

Acidity %w/v CAA 0.28 £ 0.028 0.01+0

Typical pH (NORMAL

TOLERANCE + 0.3 BUT MAX 3.25 "Depends on Water used"

pH = 4.0)

Density 1.146 Approx = 1.005

Alcohol (Maximum) 1.828 %wiv 0.091 %w/v

Nutritional Information . . . it
(based on calculation from ingredient Typical Values Typical Values diluted as above g per % Reference Intake
information) g g per 100ml Concentrate (or **mg/100ml) 100ml (or *mg/100ml) (based on 100m! RTD)
Energy 704 kJ / 166 kcal 35 kJ / 8 kcal 0.4%

Fat 0.0 0.0 0.0%
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.COM

Date of Printing

Reason for Amendment

of which Saturates
Carbohydrate

of which Sugars
Protein
Salt Equivalent
(Sodium = Na mg/100m|**)

syrups

Product

Product Ref

Dilution Ratio v/v

04/02/2025

FIRST ISSUE

Data Sheet
(for product as supplied)

MANGO & PASSIONFRUIT MILKSHAKE

R110054

1+19

Dilution Ratio w/w 1 + 16.58

Date of Issue / Last Amendment

(UNCONTROLLED ONCE ISSUED)

0.0
38.1
38.1
0.0
0.01
4%+

0.0
1.9
19
0.0
0.00
0.2**

04/02/2025

0.0%

2.1%

0.0%

Product Status
GMO FREE
KOSHER DIET

VEGETARIAN DIET SUITABLE
VEGAN DIET SUITABLE

GMO FREE
SUITABLE FOR KOSHER

YES
YES

Issued By

JB SYrups

COMMENTS

Product contains a colour which, under new FIR regulations (2013) requires products to be clearly labelled to indicate it

"*Contains Colour(s) which may have an adverse effect on activity & attention in children"
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