## Data Sheet (for product as supplied)

<b>TR</b> syru	ps	Product	MANGO & PASSIONFRUIT MILKSHA	КЕ			
COM		Product Ref	R110054				
		Dilution Ratio v/v	1 + 19	Dilution Ratio w/w	1 + 16.58		
Date of Printing		04/02/2025	Date of Issue / Last Amendment		04/02/2025		
Reason for Amendment	FIRST ISS	SUE					
		(UNCONTROLL	ED ONCE ISSUED)				
Process Instructions		DILUTE AS PER RATIO ABOVE WITH MILK					
Sensory Characteristics		A CLEAR DARK ORANGE LIQUID WIT	TH FLAVOUR AND AROMA TYPICAL O	PF MANGO & PASSION	IFRUIT		
Pack Size		2 X 5 OR 4 X 5 LITRE POLYBOTTLES	IN CARDBOARD OUTER				
Shelf life Unopened Container/ Bag		18 Month(s)	ONCI	E OPENED			
Storage Conditions		STORE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE OUT	OF STRONG SUNLIGHT & AWAY FRO	OM STRONG ODOURS			
Legal Name		CONCENTRATED MANGO & PASSIO	NFRUIT FLAVOUR SYRUP WITH SUG	AR AND SWEETENER			
INGREDIENTS - CONCENTRATE		SUGAR, FLAVOURINGS, ACID (CITRIC S (TARTRAZINE*, ALLURA RED*), SWE		I SORBATE), THICKEN	IER (XANTHAN GUM),		
INGREDIENTS - READY TO DRINK <u>GUIDANCE ONLY -</u> <u>ASSUMING DILUTED AS</u>	-						
<u>ABOVE WITH WATER</u>	NO ALLERGENS PRESENT IN CONCENTRATE FORM						
		NO ALLERGE	NS PRESENT WHEN DILUTED AT RA	RESENT WHEN DILUTED AT RATIO ABOVE			
Allergens & Intolerances							
		*Contains Colour(s) which may have an adverse effect on activity & attention in children					
<b>Product Standards</b> Brix°		<b>Concentrate</b> 34.2 ± 1.0	RTD	(WHEN DILUTED WIT 1.9 ± 0.2	H WATER)		
Acidity %w/v CAA Typical pH (NORMAL TOLERANCE ± 0.3 BUT MAX pH = 4.0)		0.28 ± 0.028 3.25		$0.01 \pm 0$ "Depends on Water used"			
Density		1.146		Approx = 1.005			
Alcohol (Maximum)		1.828 %w/v		0.091 %w/v			
Nutritional Information (based on calculation from ingree	dient	Typical Values		diluted as above g per	% Reference Intake##		
information)	GIOIIL	g per 100ml Concentrate (or *	<u>'*mg/100ml) 100ml (c</u>	<u>or **mg/100ml)</u>	(based on 100ml RTD)		
Energy		704 kJ / 166 kcal	35 H	<j 8="" kcal<="" td=""><td>0.4%</td></j>	0.4%		
Fat		0.0		0.0	0.0%		

## Data Sheet (for product as supplied)

	(for product as supplied)						
Bsyrups	Product	MANGO & PASSIONFRUIT	MANGO & PASSIONFRUIT MILKSHAKE				
.COM	Product Ref	R110054					
	Dilution Ratio v/v	1 + 19	Dilution Ratio	Dilution Ratio w/w 1 + 16.58			
ate of Printing	04/02/2025	Date of Issue / Last Amend	Iment	04/02/2025			
eason for Amendment FIRS	ST ISSUE						
	(UNCO	NTROLLED ONCE ISSUED)					
of which Saturates	0	.0	0.0	0.0%			
arbohydrate	38	3.1	1.9				
of which Sugars	38	3.1	1.9	2.1%			
otein	0	.0	0.0				
alt Equivalent	0.	01	0.00	0.0%			
Sodium = Na mg/100ml** <b>)</b>	4	**	0.2**				
roduct Status							
MO FREE OSHER DIET	GMO FREE SUITABLE FOR KOSHER						
'EGETARIAN DIET SUITABLE 'EGAN DIET SUITABLE	YES YES						
Issued By	COMMENTS						
			- -				
JB Syrups							
		which, under new FIR regulations (2013 Colour(s) which may have an adverse e					